Decision No. \_\_\_\_\_ **39757**\_\_\_\_

的影响

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of) BLAKE V. PALAMOUNTAIN for renewal ) of license as motor transportation ) broker.

Application No. 27496 1st Supplemental

## FIFTH SUPPLEMENTAL OFINION AND ORDER

By Decision No. 39237, dated July 30, 1946, in Application No. 27496, the Commission granted to Blake W. Falamountain a license to engage in the business of a motor transportation broker. The license expires December 31, 1946, and is renewable, subject to the provisions prescribed by the Commission.

Palamountain has now filed an application for a renewal of his license, and has also advised the Commission that he has arranged to represent one radial highway common carrier, in addition to those authorized by outstanding orders.

The license will be renewed. A public hearing is not necessary.

Good cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED that the application of Blake W. Palamountain for renewal of his license as a motor transportation broker, as defined in Chapter 705, Statutes 1935, be, and the same is hereby granted, subject to the following conditions:

- 1. That said licensee shall keep his license certificate as motor transportation broker open at all times to public inspection.
- 2. That said licensee shall do business as a motor transportation broker only at the location set forth in his application for renewal of license, and for the motor carriers for whom he has heretofore been authorized by order of the Commission to do business, or for whom he may

-1-

A.27496 (1st Sup) - JG

from time to time be permitted to do business by this or any subsequent order or orders of the Commission.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the second ordering paragraph of Decision No. 39237, appearing on pages 3 and 4 of said decision, be further amended by adding the following name, address and permit number of carriers for whom applicant is authorized to sell transportation as provided in said Decision No. 39237, and the order following:

NAME	ADDRESS	PERMIT NO.
Al Johnson dba Johnson Trucking	1164 - 88th Avenue Oakland	R-1-4246

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Secretary of the Public Utilities Commission be and he is hereby authorized and directed to issue and deliver to said Blake W. Palamountain a license certificate of the authority granted hereby.

In all other respects said Decision No. 3923 shall remain in full force and effect.

The effective date of this order shall be the date hereof. Dated at <u>Man Vrancisco</u>, California, this <u>16</u> day of <u>econduc</u>, 1946.

LUCIV COLMISSIONERS

#14